	PT:O-1594 3-95)	F 06-1	8-2002	R SHEET		NT OF COMMERCE	
	Vo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			ILY		onje	
	b settings ⊃ = ⊃ ▼	, (E1M) UNI EEUX (1991)	11818 11818 8137 8811 15521 1511		<u> </u>	▼	
	To the Hic norable Commis	sioner c 102	126078	ine attached ongi	nal documents or cor	y tnereot.	
	Name of conveying party(ies):			Name and address of	receiving party(ies	)	
	Butterick Company, In	c. 6.34	12	Name: Butterick Internal Address:		ny	
	Individual(s) General Parmership	☐ Association ☐ Limited Partners	hin	Street Address:	Penn Plaz		
X	Corporation-State Delawa Other			City: New York	State: NY	ZIP:1000(	
	litional name(s) of conveying part	yties) attached? 🗆 Yes 🕱	No	☐ Individual(s) citizen☐ Association	ship	<u> </u>	
	Nature of conveyance:			<ul><li>General Partnershi</li><li>Limited Partnership</li></ul>	p D		
	☐ Assignment☐ Security Agreement☐ Other	Merger Change	of Name	☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ Ornicaed in the U			
	ecution Date: April 30,	2002	IS at	tached: signations must be a separate ( rbonal name(s) & address(es) a	☐ Yes ဩ No Document from assignment	<b>-</b> .	
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trademark Registration			
	Additional numbers attached? Yes Q No U.S. Patent & TN Ofc/TM Mall Ropt Dt. #7						
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		nce 6.	Total number of applied registrations involved:		19	
	Name: Iaura Konrath	L		Total ton /27 CER 2 4	#: 490		
	nternal Address: Winston & Strawn			7. Total fee (37-CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{490}{}\)			
	33rd F	'loor		▼ Enclosed			
		1		☐ Authorized to be o	harged to deposit	account	
	Street Address: 35 Wes	reet Address: 35 West Wacker Drive		8. Deposit account number:			
1	City: Chicago	——————————————————————————————————————	60601	N/A	his page if paying by di	======================================	
	X/17/2002 LINELER 0000212 2	DO NOT US			•		
	01 FC:481 02 FC:482	40.00 DP 450.00 DP					
	Statement and signature.  To the pest of my knowled the original document.	ge and belief, the foreg	roing information	is true and correct and	i any attached copy	y is a true copy of	
	Laura Konrath  Name of Person Signif		Signal Si	iture neet, attachments, and doc	ument:	Date	



## List of Copyrights, Trademarks and Trade Names

## BUTTERICK COMPANY, INC.

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	
BUTTERICK	2,357,690	06/13/00	
SEE & SEW	1,103,032	09/26/78	
PANTOMETER	1,432,784	03/17/87	
CLASSICS	1,460,857	10/13/87	
YES IT'S EASY	1,460,858	10/13/87	
B Line	1,882,211	03/07/95	
Butterick Fashions	1,825,116	03/08/94	
Butterick Quarterly	1,800,694	10/26/93	
It's Enchanting	1,884,970	03/21/95	
Delineator	1,794,924 1,799,420 1,919,905	09/28/93 10/19/93 09/19/95	
New Idea	1,794,922	09/28/93	
Sew by Video	2,042,453	03/04/97	
Sewing Today	1,879,138	02/14/95	
Busy Bodies	1,557,931	09/26/89	
Sewing Today	1,906,797	07/18/95	
The Designer	1,794,923	09/28/93	
	1,845,643	07/19/94	



## NY30/WEINE/130978.25



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES;

"BUTTERICK COMPANY, INC. ", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "BUTTERICK PATTERN COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF "BUTTERICK PATTERN COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2002, AT 4:29 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Darriet Smith Hindson Harrier Smith Windson, Secretary of State

3342274 B100M

020276642

AUTHENTICATION: 1752591

DATE: 05-01-02

## CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

#### MERGING

#### BUTTERICK COMPANY, INC.

#### INTO

### BUTTERICK PATTERN COMPANY

\*\*\*\*\*

Buiterick Pattern Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware.

#### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIFEST: That this corporation was incorporated on the 10th day of January, 2001, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That this corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of the stock of Butterick Company, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 11th day of May, 1983, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That this corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted at a meeting held on the 32 th day of April, 2002, determined to and did merge into fixely said Butterick Company, Inc.:

RESOLVED, that Butterick Pattern Company merge, and it hereby does merge into itself Butterick Company, Inc., and assumes all of its obligations;

and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the merger shall be effective upon the date of filing with the Secretary of State of Delaware;

and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proper officer of this corporation be and he or she is hereby directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Marger setting forth a copy of the resolutions to marge seld Butterick Company, Inc., and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which

PEF/ROW/19801/00/514732.1

may be in anywise necessary or proper to effect said merger;

and

FOURTH: Anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding, this merger may be amended or terminated and abandoned by the Board of Directors of Butterick Pattern Company at any time prior to the time that this merger filed with the Secretary of State becomes effective.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Butterick Pattern Company has caused this Certificate to be signed by John Kobiskie, its Secretary, this <u>20 th</u> day of April, 2002.

BUTTERICK PATTERN COMPANY

By John W. Kelinkia Georgiany

PRP/HOP/15814/00/514732.1

RECORDED: 06/03/2002